

NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM

(Data as of December 07, 2018)

		Total	% Free	% RP			Total
Fiscal	Total	Lunches	of Total	of Total	Snacks	Cash	Commodity
Year	Participation	Served	Lunches	Lunches	Served	Payments	Costs
ANNUAL SUMMARY							
FY 2018	29,722,071	4,850,762,069	68.3%	6.0%	199,319,291	12,530,070,372	1,243,376,002
FY 2017	29,991,540	4,891,411,485	67.1%	6.5%	206,095,181	12,250,549,549	1,393,281,954
FY 2016	30,361,431	5,052,882,309	66.6%	6.7%	211,067,632	12,258,638,711	1,310,587,666
MONTHLY DATA							
FY 2015							
Oct 2014	31,173,180	618,451,038	64.2%	7.4%	26,473,643	1,418,876,353	152,395,944
Nov 2014	30,882,584	446,913,751	64.1%	7.4%	20,128,249	1,025,295,537	144,392,825
Dec 2014	30,422,864	429,244,882	64.4%	7.4%	19,184,441	987,650,523	116,119,626
Jan 2015	30,441,428	497,043,288	64.7%	7.4%	22,654,292	1,148,650,670	153,859,850
Feb 2015	30,533,805	476,886,889	64.9%	7.5%	23,055,700	1,107,009,355	123,139,064
Mar 2015	30,534,778	539,555,791	65.1%	7.3%	25,826,266	1,253,390,254	81,256,654
Apr 2015	30,560,818	535,770,217	65.2%	7.3%	24,275,678	1,245,025,908	45,405,441
May 2015	29,490,890	518,731,456	65.6%	7.2%	20,750,456	1,207,251,598	20,424,167
Jun 2015	15,000,933	143,264,079	70.2%	6.2%	6,934,419	348,612,231	16,345,031
Jul 2015	1,315,178	17,885,673	91.0%	2.3%	2,412,261	54,919,296	113,418,143
Aug 2015	19,918,636	215,159,765	69.1%	6.4%	8,251,012	533,070,756	160,642,977
Sep 2015	30,419,406	566,450,161	66.5%	6.8%	20,939,893	1,365,982,845	180,028,438
FY 2016							
Oct 2015	30,879,657	583,147,287	65.5%	6.8%	23,957,347	1,391,090,878	175,432,501
Nov 2015	30,769,749	476,184,399	65.4%	6.8%	20,493,643	1,135,605,546	136,083,328
Dec 2015	30,348,479	411,729,485	65.4%	6.8%	17,277,767	980,365,498	84,267,308
Jan 2016	30,466,243	495,556,364	65.8%	6.8%	21,097,233	1,187,156,877	156,624,467
Feb 2016	30,546,003	532,484,544	66.4%	6.8%	23,700,958	1,285,229,526	120,846,426
Mar 2016	30,315,416	521,370,794	66.2%	6.7%	23,056,517	1,253,633,004	81,652,419
Apr 2016	30,403,553	545,610,927	66.5%	6.7%	22,601,612	1,315,079,412	47,853,674
May 2016	29,296,352	530,981,041	66.8%	6.6%	19,961,735	1,281,765,502	17,671,269
Jun 2016	13,691,839	126,367,360	72.0%	5.5%	5,804,255	320,744,963	19,559,218
Jul 2016	1,104,731	15,294,938	92.2%	1.8%	2,227,457	48,773,091	127,770,877
Aug 2016	20,822,786	243,587,942	70.7%	6.1%	9,866,274	632,623,796	170,035,475
Sep 2016	30,227,424	570,567,228	67.3%	6.6%	21,022,834	1,426,570,620	172,790,703
FY 2017							
Oct 2016	30,442,893	535,276,363	65.8%	6.6%	22,051,247	1,318,050,442	154,080,666
Nov 2016	30,518,192	494,000,464	65.7%	6.7%	21,808,594	1,217,168,425	160,247,060
Dec 2016	29,902,386	392,837,774	65.7%	6.5%	16,715,749	965,812,894	98,547,108
Jan 2017	30,025,296	505,375,214	66.2%	6.6%	22,252,857	1,250,427,714	163,803,800
Feb 2017	30,176,881	506,227,190	66.8%	6.6%	22,601,414	1,262,892,941	140,956,770
Mar 2017	30,045,450	556,076,132	66.8%	6.5%	24,828,722	1,386,300,845	97,833,001
Apr 2017	29,883,157	463,682,525	66.7%	6.6%	19,646,014	1,153,320,342	40,477,228
May 2017	29,029,791	548,670,231	67.1%	6.4%	20,994,151	1,366,143,936	14,843,014
Jun 2017	12,496,381	119,168,762	72.0%	5.3%	5,775,868	310,581,093	35,327,878
Jul 2017	1,150,671	13,995,639	92.2%	1.8%	1,895,270	45,484,100	143,882,135
Aug 2017	20,295,352	238,481,116	70.9%	6.1%	9,253,395	633,665,178	162,735,563
Sep 2017	29,899,818	517,620,075	69.1%	6.0%	18,271,900	1,340,701,639	180,547,732
FY 2018							
Oct 2017	30,312,326	569,709,305	68.8%	5.8%	22,984,526	1,469,302,584	179,795,390
Nov 2017	30,250,864	494,178,253	67.2%	6.1%	20,698,474	1,256,771,796	143,544,899
Dec 2017	29,626,613	391,370,914	67.2%	6.0%	15,743,237	994,495,572	114,360,840

Jan 2018	29,538,816	472,715,356	67.3%	6.1%	19,888,570	1,204,898,951	146,662,615
Feb 2018	29,821,391	495,876,946	68.1%	6.0%	21,078,475	1,274,765,317	106,176,025
Mar 2018	29,658,493	491,313,487	68.0%	6.0%	21,071,598	1,261,333,638	70,035,134
Apr 2018	29,935,156	516,735,104	68.3%	5.9%	21,379,767	1,329,573,973	44,454,436
May 2018	28,765,306	541,446,770	68.4%	5.8%	20,902,579	1,391,095,282	16,049,876
Jun 2018	11,955,382	109,611,257	72.9%	4.7%	5,377,105	293,387,134	16,261,127
Jul 2018	1,050,033	13,458,110	92.5%	1.5%	2,035,313	44,945,388	120,100,045
Aug 2018	20,764,069	250,927,495	70.8%	6.1%	9,479,904	680,473,556	145,581,636
Sep 2018	29,589,676	503,419,072	68.4%	6.2%	18,679,743	1,329,027,179	140,353,977

Annual participation data are 9-month averages (October-May plus September). Cash payments are based on per meal reimbursement rates which are adjusted annually to reflect changes in food prices.

FY 2018-2019 data are preliminary; all data are subject to revision.